

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10927-10928/2005.

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2001 in DBCSA No.1380/1999 dated 09/12/2004 in DBCRP No.188/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP; exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment; exemption from filing O.T.; c/delay in filing counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report] (For final disposal)

Date: 15/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are adjourned.

(Subhash Chander)      (Veera Verma)

Court Master          Court Master